

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.348 of 2009

Bidyadhar Giri

Appellant(s)

None

-versus-

Bhagaban Patra & Others

....

Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Pradhan, Adv.

**CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE A.C. BEHERA**

**ORDER
08.02.2024**

Order No.

- 05.
1. This Matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. This matter was listed today for hearing.
 3. None appears from the side of the appellant.
 4. The learned counsel for the respondents is present.
 5. Hence, the appeal is dismissed for the default of the appellant.
 6. Therefore, the appeal is dismissed and disposed of finally.

***(A.C. Behera)
Judge***