



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**RSA No. 348 of 2009**

***Bidyadhar Giri***

....

***Appellant***

*Represented by*  
*Mr. P.K. Singh, Advocate*

-Versus -

***Bhagaban Patra & Others***

....

***Respondents***

*Represented by*  
*Mr. L. Pradhan, Advocate*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER**  
**20.11.2025**

**Order No.**  
**6.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Since the Second Appeal has already been restored to file as per order dated 07.05.2014, the stay order granted earlier shall continue till disposal of the appeal.
3. List this matter in the month of January, 2026.

***(Sashikanta Mishra)***  
***Judge***