



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.348 of 2009

Bidyadhar Giri and others

.....

Appellants

Represented by Adv. -
M/s.P.K. Singh

-versus-

Bhagaban Patra and others

.....

Respondent

Represented by Adv. -
m/s.Laxman Pradhan

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

17.03.2026

Order No.

11. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsels of both the sides are present.
3. This 2nd appeal be listed on 31.03.2026.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)

Judge

Jagabandhu